

July 29th, 2024 Täby, Sweden

AQ320742

PSTI Statement of Compliance

Products: FLIR ONE Edge Pro, FLIR ONE Pro, FLIR ONE Edge and FLIR ONE Gen 3

Name and address of the manufacturer: FLIR Systems AB PO Box 7376 SE-187 15 Täby, Sweden

We hereby declare that under our sole responsibility the product complies with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023 (PSTI).

Password is unique per product and fulfils the requirements set in paragraph 1(3) of the Regulations.

Users can report vulnerabilities on the product via https://flir.custhelp.com/. Furthermore, users will receive acknowledgement of the receipt of a security issue report and status updates until the reported security issue is resolved.

We will provide security updates for the products during the pre-defined support period, which is 2 years after the product's end-of-life date. For further information regarding the products, visit https://flir.custhelp.com/.

FLIR Systems AB

Business and Quality Assurance

Hans Bergqvist

Quality & Compliance Manager